



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 10-1H6004

01/11/2024

Project ID: 1017000187

STANISLAUS COUNTY IN MODESTO AT ZEFF ROAD

Contract Code: G

Location: 10-Sta-99-R14.9

Number of Items: 33

Slope paving, remove AC surfacing, and install fence and gate.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 10 Total Number of Working Days: 50 Overrun/Underrun: -\$82,510.50

Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: \$604,105.00 % Over/Under Est: -13.66%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$521,594.50	VC0000008623	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. 5830 DIXON AVENUE WEST DIXON CA 95620	CSLB# 00809085 Phone (707) 693-0286 Fax (707) 678-8384 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$634,660.00	VC0000013860	ROBERT J. FRANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2806 TARMAC ROAD REDDING CA 96003	CSLB# 00520207 Phone (530) 222-1408 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$634,716.10	VC1300003023	CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5125 N GATES AVE STE 102 FRESNO CA 93722	CSLB# 00873800 Phone (559) 274-0300 Fax (559) 274-0311 NSB PREF CLAIMED
4	\$779,380.00	VC1500004960	PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION, 871 COTTING COURT STE A VACAVILLE CA 95688	CSLB# 01004305 Phone (707) 449-3604 Fax (707) 449-3641 CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	50.0	150.00	7,500.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,300.00	2,300.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
0005	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,006.00	5,006.00
0006	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
0007	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0008	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3.0	250.00	750.00
0009	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	590.0	5.00	2,950.00
0010	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	10.0	10.00	100.00
0011	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00
0012	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0013	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0014	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0015	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	51.2	250.00	12,800.00
0016	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	10,200.0	0.74	7,548.00
0017	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	17.0	257.00	4,369.00
0018	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	23.0	300.00	6,900.00
0019	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	72.0	750.00	54,000.00
0020	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.1	5,000.00	500.00
0021	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	320.0	10.00	3,200.00
0022	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	3.5	7,500.00	26,250.00
0023	014220	TRASH NET (OPEN CHANNEL)	EA	6.0	1,500.00	9,000.00
0024	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	2.0	50.00	100.00
0025	721400	CONCRETE (SLOPE PROTECTION)	CY	14.0	2,500.00	35,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2024

Contract Number: 10-1H6004

Page 3

01/11/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	978.0	5.00	4,890.00
0027	015251	8' SECURITY FENCE (EXPANDED METAL)	LF	120.0	950.00	114,000.00
0028	015248	15' SECURITY GATE (EXPANDED METAL)	EA	1.0	15,000.00	15,000.00
0029	015249	SALVAGE WROUGHT IRON FENCE	LF	490.0	25.35	12,421.50
0030	015250	SALVAGE WROUGHT IRON GATE	EA	1.0	500.00	500.00
0031	820113	TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER	EA	1.0	10.00	10.00
0032	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0033	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$521,594.50

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	500.00	25,000.00	1,200.00	60,000.00	2,600.00	130,000.00
0003	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0004	50,000.00	50,000.00	78,000.00	78,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
0005	15,000.00	15,000.00	35,300.00	35,300.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
0006	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
0007	3,000.00	3,000.00	800.00	800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0008	500.00	1,500.00	450.00	1,350.00	500.00	1,500.00
0009	10.00	5,900.00	9.00	5,310.00	6.00	3,540.00
0010	250.00	2,500.00	250.00	2,500.00	22.00	220.00
0011	8,500.00	8,500.00	500.00	500.00	14,700.00	14,700.00
0012	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	500.00	500.00
0013	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
0014	50,000.00	50,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
0015	300.00	15,360.00	225.00	11,520.00	125.00	6,400.00
0016	1.00	10,200.00	0.74	7,548.00	0.67	6,834.00
0017	60.00	1,020.00	257.00	4,369.00	255.00	4,335.00
0018	300.00	6,900.00	300.00	6,900.00	245.00	5,635.00
0019	500.00	36,000.00	450.00	32,400.00	850.00	61,200.00
0020	10,000.00	1,000.00	1.00	0.10	5,000.00	500.00
0021	30.00	9,600.00	1.00	320.00	35.00	11,200.00
0022	5,000.00	17,500.00	6,000.00	21,000.00	5,500.00	19,250.00
0023	5,000.00	30,000.00	12,000.00	72,000.00	2,700.00	16,200.00
0024	200.00	400.00	150.00	300.00	35.00	70.00
0025	6,000.00	84,000.00	6,500.00	91,000.00	4,230.00	59,220.00
0026	10.00	9,780.00	3.00	2,934.00	17.00	16,626.00
0027	800.00	96,000.00	777.00	93,240.00	735.00	88,200.00
0028	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	14,320.00	14,320.00
0029	100.00	49,000.00	25.00	12,250.00	87.00	42,630.00
0030	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	7,800.00	7,800.00
0031	500.00	500.00	225.00	225.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0032	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0033	65,000.00	65,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	76,000.00	76,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2024

Contract Number: 10-1H6004

Bid Amount:	\$634,660.00	\$634,716.10	\$779,380.00
--------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008623	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CALIFORNIA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CALIFORNIA	523187	ITEM 31 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CALIFORNIA	523187	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CALIFORNIA	523187	TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL INC. LOOMIS CALIFORNIA	401640	ITEM 16 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL INC. LOOMIS CALIFORNIA	401640	ITEM 17 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL INC. LOOMIS CALIFORNIA	401640	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL INC. LOOMIS CALIFORNIA	401640	COMPOST (CY)
	ALL STEEL FENCE INC. LATHROP CALIFORNIA	710512	ITEM 27 (81.72%)
	ALL STEEL FENCE INC. LATHROP CALIFORNIA	710512	ITEM 28 (85.88%)
	ALL STEEL FENCE INC. LATHROP CALIFORNIA	710512	ITEM 29 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008623	ALL STEEL FENCE INC. LATHROP CALIFORNIA	710512	ITEM 30 (100%)
	ALL STEEL FENCE INC. LATHROP CALIFORNIA	710512	8' SECURITY FENCE (EXPANDED METAL)
	ALL STEEL FENCE INC. LATHROP CALIFORNIA	710512	15' SECURITY GATE (EXPANDED METAL)
	ALL STEEL FENCE INC. LATHROP CALIFORNIA	710512	SALVAGE WROUGHT IRON FENCE
	ALL STEEL FENCE INC. LATHROP CALIFORNIA	710512	SALVAGE WROUGHT IRON GATE
	ROLL AND ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CALIFORNIA	971838	ITEM 4 (36.66%)
	ROLL AND ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CALIFORNIA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013860	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 8 (80%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 9 (72%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 10 (81%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 16 (29%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 17 (71%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	TEMPROARY DRAIN INLETR PROTECTION INSTALL AND REMOVAL
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	TEMPOPRARY FIBER ROLL INSTALL AND REMOVAL
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM INSTALL AND REMOVAL
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	BONDED FIBER MATRIX
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	COMPOST

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003023	ALL STEEL FENCE, INC. LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 27 (100%)
	ALL STEEL FENCE, INC. LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 28 (100%)
	ALL STEEL FENCE, INC. LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 29 (100%)
	ALL STEEL FENCE, INC. LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 30 (100%)
	MJ2 LANDSCAPE, INC. SONORA CA	1012486	ITEM 16 (100%)
	MJ2 LANDSCAPE, INC. SONORA CA	1012486	ITEM 17 (100%)